Changes in Equity. As this amount is not material, no prior year restatement has been recognised in respect of this
reclassification.

In addition, a revision has been made during the year to the estimation of interest earned on the Group's Personal
Loans portfolio using the effective interest rate (EIR) methodology. This has resulted in the recognition of additional
interest income in the year of £3.4m, with a corresponding increase in the related Personal Loans asset. As this amount
is not material, no prior year restatement has been recognised in respect of this revision.

Impact of restatement of TU dividend
The following balances at 28 February 2021 have been restated following restatement of the Company Statement of
Financial Position at 1 March 2020. This was in respect of a £7.0m dividend received from TU prior to 1 March 2020
which was recognised as a deduction from the carrying value of the investment in the Company Statement of Financial
Position rather than through the Company Income Statement.

TESCO PERSONAL FINANCE PLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

47

1. Accounting Policies (continued)
Impact of restatement of TU dividend (continued)

Company
As previously

reported
Dividend

restatement Restated
£m £m £m

At 1 March 2020
Statement of Financial Position
Investment in joint venture 60.6 7.0 67.6
Retained earnings 456.1 7.0 463.1

At 28 February 2021
Statement of Financial Position
Investment in joint venture 60.6 7.0 67.6
Retained earnings 328.8 7.0 335.8

At 28 February 2021
Capital resources
Shareholders' equity (accounting capital) 1,573.7 7.0 1,580.7
Common equity tier 1 capital 1,706.3 7.0 1,713.3
Total capital 1,920.2 7.0 1,927.2
Share of joint venture's retained earnings (26.6) 7.0 (19.6)
Adjustments for entities which are consolidated for accounting
purposes but outside scope of regulatory consolidation (32.6) 7.0 (25.6)
Exposures for leverage ratio 10,136.3 7.0 10,143.3
Common equity tier 1 ratio 25.1% 25.1%
Tier 1 ratio 25.1% 25.1%
Total capital ratio ‐ transitional 28.2% 28.3%
Total capital ratio ‐ end‐point 24.8% 24.8%
Leverage ratio ‐ transitional 16.8% 16.9%

Onshoring of European Union (EU) Regulations After Brexit
Following the UK's withdrawal from the EU and the ending of the transition period, any reference to EU regulations and
directives (including technical standards) should be read as a reference to the UK's version of such regulation or
directive, as onshored into UK law under the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, as amended.

Going concern